WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT SEWER AUTHORITY WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given of a special Meeting of the Woodridge lake Sewer District Sewer Authority and the Board of Directors of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District to be held on Monday, October 8, 2012, at 2:45 P.M. in the Conference Room, Turri Electric, Inc., 766 Riverside Avenue, Torrington, Ct., for the following purpose:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Notice and Resolution for October 27, 2012 Special Meeting of the Taxpayers
- 3. Adjournment

Dated at Goshen, Ct. this the 4th day of October, 2012

THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT SEWER AUTHORITY THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT

By:

Raymond A. Turri, Chairman and President of both Boards respectively

By:

Joan M. Lang, Secretary & Clerk of both Boards respectively